Note to Audit Committee 22nd November 2006

Suggested dates for 2007/08 Audit Committee meetings:

As members are aware the Audit Committee will meet at least four times a year, with extra meetings being agreed as and when necessary. The dates for the four scheduled meetings require to be inserted in to the Council Calendar and Members are requested to give consideration to the dates as follows:

April 2007

The date is not reliant on any statutory deadline and Members are asked to indicate their preferred date.

June 2007

The Statutory deadline for the approval of the 2006/07 Statement of Accounts by Council is 30 June 2007. To fit in with the timetable detailed below, the date for the Audit Committee is recommended to be Friday 22nd June (or as near to this date as possible, but no later) 

Timetable for 2006/07 Accounts:

Papers distributed for Audit Committee
Wednesday 13 June

Summons for Council distributed

Tuesday 19 June

Audit Committee



Friday 22 June

Special Council 



Thursday 28 June

September 2007

The statutory date for the Audit Committee to approve the 2006/07 Annual Governance Report is 30 September 2007, so the Committee needs to meet as late as possible in September.   Thursday 27th September is recommended (or as close to this date as possible, but no later). Minutes from the Audit Committee and any revised statements (if necessary) will go to the November Council.

Timetable for Audit of 2006/07 Accounts:

Papers distributed for Audit Committee
Tuesday 18 September

Audit Committee



Thursday 27 September

Summons for Council distributed

Friday 26 October (if necessary)

Council 




Tuesday 6 November (if necessary)

January 2008

The date is not reliant on any statutory deadline and Members are asked to indicate their preferred date.

Angela Brown

Director of Corporate Services

17th November 2006

